FRUIT SQUARE OUTDOOR
PENDANT
CODE:
ВВ-Р377-24-GL
GENERAL INFORMATION:
The FRUIT SQUARE OUTDOOR provides an unmatched value cost
proposition in 4 standard sizes, ranging from 24 to 72 inches. It features
direct lighting with color temperature options ranging from 3000K
to5000K. The fixture comes with two standard canopy and mounting
options. The housing is constructed with full aluminum, offering standard
powder coating in black or white, along with customizable RAL options.
The comprehensive collection also includes optional Emergency Backup
kits, Motion, Occupancy, and Light Harvesting control interfaces.
MATERIAL:
Patented aluminum extruded and welded 6061-T6 aluminum Dual Ring
Design allowing for no visible fasteners from human eyes when installed.
OPTICS:
Machined formed and welded satin PMMA diffuser integrated into
optimized light chamber design for dot-less uniform lighting.
High transmissivity PMMA (‹90%) to maximize light output. Available in
2700K, 3000K, 3500K, 4000K , RGB and RGBW as well as custom
request color temperatures with smooth, dot free illumination
VOLTAGE:
110-277V
LIGHTING:
LED
IP RATING:
IP 65
II
I FINISHING:
A complete selection of powder coat finishes in addition to custom
powder coat RAL, Faux-Wood finishes.
LIGHT DISTRIBUTION:
Direct
THINK BOLLARD - THINK BULLARD
1-877-964-4646
991 South Gull Lake Dr
Richland, MI 49083
USA
Due to the dynamic nature of lighting products and the associated technologies, luminaire data on all specification sheets is subject to change at the discretion of Gordon Bullard LLC and associated companies.
©2024 All Rights Reserved Updated 02/24/2026
FIXTURE TYPE:
PROJECT NAME:
NOTES:
APPLIANCE CLASS:APPLIANCE CLASS:
CODE:
ВВ-Р377-24-GL
HOW TO ORDER: CODE:
Example:
CODE: ВВ-Р377-24-GL-S24-CSS-CR8-K27-DIM-WH-WH-WH-RE
ВВ-Р377-24-GL-
S24-CSS-CR8-K27-
DIM-WH-WH-WH-
RE
1 MODELS:
-S24
A) Length  -
B) Width   -
C) Heigth -
L:
W:
H:
24” (60.96 cm)
24” (60.96 cm)
2.5” (6.35 cm)
LIGHT SOURCE:
26W / 2,166 lm
-S42
A) Length  -
B) Width   -
C) Heigth -
L:
W:
H:
42” (106.68 cm)
42” (106.68 cm)
2.5” (6.35 cm)
LIGHT SOURCE:
45W / 3,735 lm
-S60
A) Length  -
B) Width   -
C) Heigth -
L:
W:
H:
60” (152.4 cm)
60” (152.4 cm)
2.5” (6.35 cm)
LIGHT SOURCE:
65W / 5,416 lm
-S72
A) Length  -
B) Width   -
C) Heigth -
L:
W:
H:
72” (182.88 cm)
72” (182.88 cm)
2.5” (6.35 cm)
LIGHT SOURCE:
78W / 6,500 lm
THINK BOLLARD - THINK BULLARD
1-877-964-4646
991 South Gull Lake Dr
Richland, MI 49083
USA
Due to the dynamic nature of lighting products and the associated technologies, luminaire data on all specification sheets is subject to change at the discretion of Gordon Bullard LLC and associated companies.
©2025 All Rights Reserved Updated 02/24/2026
FIXTURE TYPE:
PROJECT NAME:
CODE:
ВВ-Р377-24-GL
-S72
FIXTURE TYPE:
PROJECT NAME:
HOW TO ORDER: CODE:
Example:
CODE: ВВ-Р377-24-GL-S24-CSS-CR8-K27-DIM-WH-WH-WH-RE
ВВ-Р377-24-GL-
S24-CSS-CR8-K27-
DIM-WH-WH-WH-
RE
2 PROFILE WIDTH:
2"
3 INSTALLATION AND CANOPY TYPE:
-CSS -CCW -CCP
1
central standard
suspension mount
catenary cable
mounting wall system
catenary cable
mounting pole system
4 LED CRI:
-CR8
-CR9
CRI80
CRI90
5 SPECIFY CCT (DIRECT):
-K27
-K30
-K35
-K40
-K50
-RBG
2700K
3000K
3500K
4000K
5000K
RGB / RGBW
THINK BOLLARD - THINK BULLARD
1-877-964-4646
1
Due to the dynamic nature of lighting products and the associated technologies, luminaire data on all specification sheets is subject to change at the discretion of Gordon Bullard LLC and associated companies.
©2025 All Rights Reserved Updated 02/24/2026
-W
-B
-CUS
W ite
Blac
Custom RAL on re uest
MODEL:
991 South Gull Lake Dr
Richland, MI 49083
USA
CODE:
ВВ-Р377-24-GL
FIXTURE TYPE:
PROJECT NAME:
HOW TO ORDER: CODE:
Example:
CODE: ВВ-Р377-24-GL-S24-CSS-CR8-K27-DIM-WH-WH-WH-RE
ВВ-Р377-24-GL-
S24-CSS-CR8-K27-
DIM-WH-WH-WH-
RE
6 DIMMING OPTIONS:
-NON
-DIM
-DALI
-CAS
-LUT
Non-Dimmable
0-10V
DALI
Casambi
Lutron
7 BODY FINISH:
-WH
-BL
-CUS
White
Black
Custom RAL on request
8 CANOPY FINISH:
-WH
-BL
-CUS
White
Black
Custom RAL on request
9 CORD FINISH:
-WH
-BL
-CUS
White
Black
Custom RAL on request
10 OPTIONAL CONTROL FEATURES:
-RE
-OS
-DS
Remote Emergency
Occupancy Sensor
Daylight Sensor/Light Harvesting
THINK BOLLARD - THINK BULLARD
1-877-964-4646
1
Due to the dynamic nature of lighting products and the associated technologies, luminaire data on all specification sheets is subject to change at the discretion of Gordon Bullard LLC and associated companies.
©2025 All Rights Reserved Updated 02/24/2026
-WH
-BL
-CUS
White
Black
Custom RAL on request
MODEL:
991 South Gull Lake Dr
Richland, MI 49083
USA
CODE:
ВВ-Р377-24-GL
FIXTURE TYPE:
PROJECT NAME:
HOW TO ORDER: CODE:
ВВ-Р377-24-GL-
S24-CSS-CR8-K27-
DIM-WH-WH-WH-
RE
Example:
CODE: ВВ-Р377-24-GL-S24-CSS-CR8-K27-DIM-WH-WH-WH-RE
INSTALLATION OPTIONS DETAILED OVERVIEW
The FRUIT SQUARE Outdoor is designed for versatile installation, offering the option to be mounted with either a canopy or a
catenary system. Available for
individual purchase as single pendants or in grouped configurations of two, three, or five fixtures with
various sizes, custom cluster arrangements can also be
tailored through consultation with the factory for personalized designs.
Installation of
square for the sizes:
2ft
3ft
4ft Fastening squares to the
poles for the sizes:
2ft
3ft
4ft
Installation of
square for the sizes:
5ft
6ft
 Fastening squares to the
poles for the sizes:
5ft
6ft
THINK BOLLARD - THINK BULLARD
1-877-964-4646
1
Due to the dynamic nature of lighting products and the associated technologies, luminaire data on all specification sheets is subject to change at the discretion of Gordon Bullard LLC and associated companies.
©2025 All Rights Reserved Updated 02/24/2026
-W
-
-CUS
White
lac
Custom RAL on request
MODEL:
991 South Gull Lake Dr
Richland, MI 49083
USA
CODE:
ВВ-Р377-24-GL
FIXTURE TYPE:
PROJECT NAME:
HOW TO ORDER: CODE:
ВВ-Р377-24-GL-
S24-CSS-CR8-K27-
DIM-WH-WH-WH-
RE
Example:
CODE: ВВ-Р377-24-GL-S24-CSS-CR8-K27-DIM-WH-WH-WH-RE
INSTALLATION OPTIONS DETAILED OVERVIEW
The FRUIT SQUARE Outdoor is designed for versatile installation, offering the option to be mounted with either a canopy or a
catenary system. Available for
individual purchase as single pendants or in grouped configurations of two, three, or five fixtures with
various sizes, custom cluster arrangements can also be
tailored through consultation with the factory for personalized designs.
Fastening squares to the
walls for the sizes:
2ft
3ft
4ft
Fastening squares to the
walls for the sizes: 5ft
6ft
THINK BOLLARD - THINK BULLARD
1-877-964-4646
1
Due to the dynamic nature of lighting products and the associated technologies, luminaire data on all specification sheets is subject to change at the discretion of Gordon Bullard LLC and associated companies.
©2025 All Rights Reserved Updated 02/24/2026
-W
-
-CUS
White
lac
Custom RAL on request
MODEL:
991 South Gull Lake Dr
Richland, MI 49083
USA
CODE:
ВВ-Р377-24-GL
FIXTURE TYPE:
PROJECT NAME:
HOW TO ORDER:
Example:
CODE: ВВ-Р377-24-GL-S24-CSS-CR8-K27-DIM-WH-WH-WH-RE
MOUNTING ACCESSORIES CHART
CODE:
ВВ-Р377-24-GL-
S24-CSS-CR8-K27-
DIM-WH-WH-WH-
RE
THINK BOLLARD - THINK BULLARD
1-877-964-4646
1
Due to the dynamic nature of lighting products and the associated technologies, luminaire data on all specification sheets is subject to change at the discretion of Gordon Bullard LLC and associated companies.
©2025 All Rights Reserved Updated 02/24/2026
-W
-
-CUS
Wte
la
Ctm RAL  eet
MODEL:
991 South Gull Lake Dr
Richland, MI 49083
USA